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EDUCATION

Ph.D.

Ed.S

MS

BS

Education Sciences, Education Leadership Option
Department of Educational Leadership
College of Education
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Degree Conferred August 10, 2023

Educational Leadership
Department of Educational Leadership
College of Education
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Degree Conferred August 4, 2011

Agriculture Education
College of Education
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Degree Conferred August 5, 1993

Agriculture Education
College of Education
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Degree Conferred May 5, 1991

Animal Science

College of Agriculture

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Degree Conferred May 7, 1989



CERTIFICATIONS Kentucky Superintendent’s Certification
College of Education
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Awarded August, 2011
Valid for life

Kentucky Principal’s Certification
College of Education

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Awarded August, 2011

Valid for life

Kentucky Rank I Certification, Agriculture Education
College of Education

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY

Awarded December, 1997

Valid for life

Kentucky Teaching Certification, Agriculture, Grades 7-12
College of Agriculture

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY

Awarded May, 1991

Valid for life



PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

October 2023
to present

December 2022

to October 2023

June 2022

to November 2022

July 2021
to May 2022

July 2014
to June 2021

July 2011
to June 2014

March 2006
to March 2023
July 1992

to June 2011

August 1991
to June 1992

May 1989
to July 1991

Director of Transfer and Graduate Recruitment
Martin-Gatton College of Agriculture, Food and Environment
University of Kentucky

Director of Assessment, Data Quality, and Accreditation
Undergraduate Education Advisor
Adjunct Faculty, Graduate Education School Leadership Program
Education Department
Georgetown College

Administrative Assistant to the Dean of Education
Education Department
Georgetown College

Principal
Western Hills High School
Frankfort, KY

Principal
Locust Trace AgriScience Center
Lexington, KY

Assistant Principal
Western Hills High School
Frankfort, KY

Secretary/Treasurer
Kentucky Angus Association

Agriculture Teacher and FFA Advisor
Fleming County High School
Flemingsburg, KY

Agriculture Teacher and FFA Advisor
Montgomery County High School
Mt. Sterling, KY

Inspector/Coordinator
Kentucky Department of Agriculture
Frankfort, KY



PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

2025
2025
2025
2024-2025
2024-2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023-2024
2024
2023-2024
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2020
2019
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014-15
2014-15
2014
2011-12
2011-14
2011-14
2010-12
2009-10
2004-05
2003-05
2003
2000-11
2000
1998

RISE Stem Academy for Girls, presenter

Educators Rising Judge, State

KY Cattlemen’s Convention

Graduate Student Council Advisor

Co-Adpvisor for Collegiate Cattlemen’s

Equine Service Day volunteer, Bravehearts

Assist with LLP move-in

Host roundtable discussion for college-going, CTE State Summer Conference
Floral Impromptu Speaking judge, State FFA Convention

National AgriScience Fair (FFA) judge

Scott County SAE Showcase judge

State AgriScience Fair (FFA) judge

Graduate School Strategic Plan Work Group, University of Kentucky
UK M-G CAFE Scholarship Reviewer

Commencement Committee, Georgetown College

Education Advisory Committee, Georgetown College

Graduate Academic & Curriculum Policy Committee, Georgetown College
Title IX Committee, Georgetown College

Kentucky Department of Education United We Learn Council member
Secured grant from AppHarvest for Locust Trace satellite program
Secured $320,000 grant for Locust Trace Equine Program

National Institute of School Leaders (NISL) certified

Family Reunion Committee, Fayette County

All-In District Committee, Fayette County

Staffing Task Force member, Fayette County

RFP for Audit Committee member, Fayette County

Special Education Task Force member, Fayette County

PGES certification for evaluation, Fayette & Franklin Counties

Certified Evaluation Committee, Franklin County

District CTE Committee member, Franklin County

Chair, Livestock Development Committee, Franklin County

Teacher Leader Network member, Franklin County

KY Farm Bureau State Education Advisory Committee Member
Department head and FCHS Leadership Team Member, Fleming County
Site-Based Decision-Making Council Teacher Representative, Fleming County
Kentucky FFA Foundation Board of Directors

National FFA Chapter Rating Judge

National Presenter/Trainer for FFA Local Program Success

National Task Force for FFA Local Program Success

National Task Force for FFA Leadership Development



PROFESSIONAL LEARNING

2025 NAADA Webinar: Engagement with students, communications

2025 CELT Workshop: Better Practices in Student Peer Review

2025 CELT Workshop: Teaching Approaches for Student Wellbeing

2025 SSO Advisor Training

2025 RCR Training

2024 AFE 100 Training

2024 KY Ag Summit

2024 SOPS Symposium

2024 CPE Webinar: Adult Attainment

2024 Removing Barriers to Career-Connected Education webinar

2024 Pedagogicaon 2024, Teaching and Learning Conference

2024 UK Core: Sharing Ideas to Elevate Learning Workshop

2024 Agriculture Literacy Workshop: Growing Farm & Food Connections, hosted
by KY Ag & Environment in the Classroom

2024 CPE Student Success Summit

2023 JED Webinar: You Can Help

COURSES TAUGHT

2024 AFE 100: Issues in Agriculture, Food and Environment, FA24

2023 EDA 600: Introduction to School Leadership, FA23

PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

2025 M-G CAFE Connect

2024 M-G CAFE RLI Scholars Program

2024 M-G CAFE Transfer Welcome

PUBLICATIONS

DeMott, Anne Stewart. 2023. How principals foster a culture of student voice. Theses and

Dissertations--Education Sciences. 129. https://uknowledge.uky.edu/edsc_etds/129
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