# Anne Stewart DeMott, Ph.D.

anne.demott@uky.edu

#### **EDUCATION**

Ph.D. Education Sciences, Education Leadership Option

Department of Educational Leadership

College of Education

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Degree Conferred August 10, 2023

Ed.S Educational Leadership

Department of Educational Leadership

College of Education

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Degree Conferred August 4, 2011

MS Agriculture Education

College of Education

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Degree Conferred August 5, 1993

BS Agriculture Education

College of Education

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY

Degree Conferred May 5, 1991

**Animal Science** 

College of Agriculture

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY

Degree Conferred May 7, 1989

#### **CERTIFICATIONS**

#### Kentucky Superintendent's Certification

College of Education University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Awarded August, 2011 Valid for life

Kentucky Principal's Certification College of Education University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Awarded August, 2011 Valid for life

Kentucky Rank I Certification, Agriculture Education College of Education University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Awarded December, 1997 Valid for life

Kentucky Teaching Certification, Agriculture, Grades 7-12 College of Agriculture University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Awarded May, 1991 Valid for life

#### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

October 2023 Director of Transfer and Graduate Recruitment

to present Martin-Gatton College of Agriculture, Food and Environment

University of Kentucky

December 2022 Director of Assessment, Data Quality, and Accreditation

to October 2023 Undergraduate Education Advisor

Adjunct Faculty, Graduate Education School Leadership Program

**Education Department** 

Georgetown College

June 2022 Administrative Assistant to the Dean of Education

to November 2022 Education Department

Georgetown College

July 2021 Principal

to May 2022 Western Hills High School

Frankfort, KY

July 2014 Principal

to June 2021 Locust Trace AgriScience Center

Lexington, KY

July 2011 Assistant Principal

to June 2014 Western Hills High School

Frankfort, KY

March 2006 Secretary/Treasurer

to March 2023 Kentucky Angus Association

July 1992 Agriculture Teacher and FFA Advisor

to June 2011 Fleming County High School

Flemingsburg, KY

August 1991 Agriculture Teacher and FFA Advisor

to June 1992 Montgomery County High School

Mt. Sterling, KY

May 1989 Inspector/Coordinator

to July 1991 Kentucky Department of Agriculture

Frankfort, KY

# PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

2025	RISE Stem Academy for Girls, presenter
2025	Educators Rising Judge, State
2025	KY Cattlemen's Convention
2024-2025	Graduate Student Council Advisor
2024-2025	Co-Advisor for Collegiate Cattlemen's
2024-2023	Equine Service Day volunteer, Bravehearts
2024	Assist with LLP move-in
2024	
2024	Host roundtable discussion for college-going, CTE State Summer Conference
2024	Floral Impromptu Speaking judge, State FFA Convention
2024	National AgriScience Fair (FFA) judge
	Scott County SAE Showcase judge
2023-2024	State AgriScience Fair (FFA) judge
2024	Graduate School Strategic Plan Work Group, University of Kentucky
2023-2024	UK M-G CAFE Scholarship Reviewer
2022-2023	Commencement Committee, Georgetown College
2022-2023	Education Advisory Committee, Georgetown College
2022-2023	Graduate Academic & Curriculum Policy Committee, Georgetown College
2022-2023	Title IX Committee, Georgetown College
2022-2023	Kentucky Department of Education United We Learn Council member
2020	Secured grant from AppHarvest for Locust Trace satellite program
2019	Secured \$320,000 grant for Locust Trace Equine Program
2017	National Institute of School Leaders (NISL) certified
2016	Family Reunion Committee, Fayette County
2016	All-In District Committee, Fayette County
2015	Staffing Task Force member, Fayette County
2015	RFP for Audit Committee member, Fayette County
2014-15	Special Education Task Force member, Fayette County
2014-15	PGES certification for evaluation, Fayette & Franklin Counties
2014	Certified Evaluation Committee, Franklin County
2011-12	District CTE Committee member, Franklin County
2011-14	Chair, Livestock Development Committee, Franklin County
2011-14	Teacher Leader Network member, Franklin County
2010-12	KY Farm Bureau State Education Advisory Committee Member
2009-10	Department head and FCHS Leadership Team Member, Fleming County
2004-05	Site-Based Decision-Making Council Teacher Representative, Fleming County
2003-05	Kentucky FFA Foundation Board of Directors
2003	National FFA Chapter Rating Judge
2000-11	National Presenter/Trainer for FFA Local Program Success
2000	National Task Force for FFA Local Program Success
1998	National Task Force for FFA Leadership Development

### PROFESSIONAL LEARNING

2025	NAADA Webinar: Engagement with students, communications
2025	CELT Workshop: Better Practices in Student Peer Review
2025	CELT Workshop: Teaching Approaches for Student Wellbeing
2025	SSO Advisor Training
2025	RCR Training
2024	AFE 100 Training
2024	KY Ag Summit
2024	SOPS Symposium
2024	CPE Webinar: Adult Attainment
2024	Removing Barriers to Career-Connected Education webinar
2024	Pedagogicaon 2024, Teaching and Learning Conference
2024	UK Core: Sharing Ideas to Elevate Learning Workshop
2024	Agriculture Literacy Workshop: Growing Farm & Food Connections, hosted
	by KY Ag & Environment in the Classroom
2024	CPE Student Success Summit
2023	JED Webinar: You Can Help

### **COURSES TAUGHT**

2024	AFE 100: Issues	in Agriculture,	Food and	Environment,	FA24
				,	

EDA 600: Introduction to School Leadership, FA23

# PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT

2025	M-G CAFE Connect
2024	M-G CAFE RLI Scholars Program
2024	M-G CAFE Transfer Welcome

### **PUBLICATIONS**

DeMott, Anne Stewart. 2023. How principals foster a culture of student voice. Theses and

Dissertations--Education Sciences. 129. https://uknowledge.uky.edu/edsc\_etds/129